regularly updated to ensure that there is adequate cover or alternatively seek specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation and market comments

In its present condition, it is our opinion that the market value of the heritable interest in the property with the
benefit of vacant possession and as at the date of our inspection, is:

£235,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Pounds)

Our valuation has fully taken into account the prevailing market conditions.

Signed Security Print Code [316764 = 8186 ]
Electronically signed

Report author David Silcocks

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE